
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.52

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird10 43.52

8021 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 49.36



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.37

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Tessa Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy10 39.37

12024 Chase All American Megan O'Brien9 42.61

12023 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ NT

12021 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12008 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Midura NQ 32.2

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 37.84

12001 Angus Schipperke Peter Mitchell NQ 60 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.82

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold10 29.82

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino6 39.32

16058 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly4 46.62

16037 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson3 49.22

16005 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle3 49.31

16043 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien2 51.07

16006 Cisco Shetland Sheepdog Robert Mazzotti2 52.83

16014 Jett Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser NQ 33.18

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 33.57

16007 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 34.81

16011 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 35.71

16056 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 37.65

16061 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible NQ 40.1

16002 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 53.66



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.71

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino10 32.71

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere9 34.55

20005 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia8 38.3

20014 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop7 41.13

20017 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit6 43.86

20027 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais6 45.54

20045 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin NQ NT

20022 Sizzle Golden Retriever Frank Heffelfinger NQ NT

20047 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ NT

20029 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio NQ NT

20006 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20054 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 27.21

20066 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent NQ 29.56

20011 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 31.22

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 34.14

20048 Owen All American Liz Scott NQ 34.28

20024 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 36.84

20058 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 37.64

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 37.88

20009 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 38.08

20038 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 39.87

20001 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 39.94



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.27

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker10 38.27

24001 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse9 38.55

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere9 38.9

24009 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ NT

24013 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 36.4

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 41.85

24011 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 44.05



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.58

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson10 40.58



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.49

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby10 31.49

16045 Fynn Border Collie Megan O'Brien NQ NT

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 34.08

16027 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 38.21

16029 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 46.3



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.27

CCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani10 43.27

20069 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20033 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50 



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Seven Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 65.68 2.101

20046 Riva Whippet Leslee McGovern NQ 70.62 1.954

20045 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin NQ 76.19 1.811



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney95 57.2 2.413



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/14/2014

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 96.64 1.366



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 6/14/2014

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Chase All American Megan O'Brien95 42.18 3.129

12023 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ 70.71 1.867



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/14/2014

135

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Addie Brittany Karen Thomas NQ NT

16042 Fred Shetland Sheepdog Glen  Bintliff NQ 43.18 3.126



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20066 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent100 33.02 4.179

20048 Owen All American Liz Scott95 35.82 3.853

20047 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ 59.22 2.330

20067 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 97.38 1.417



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 60.22 2.292



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/14/2014

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ NT

12022 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 61.63 2.401



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 6/14/2014

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ NT

16035 April Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn NQ NT

16036 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 50.81 2.992

16038 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 68.46 2.220

16034 Twister Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ 78.44 1.938

16037 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 79.12 1.921



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/14/2014

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest95 46.94 3.323

20043 Tempi Border Collie Sherry White NQ 51.35 3.038

20041 Summer Australian Shepherd Michael Small NQ 64.93 2.403

20042 Spike Australian Shepherd Kathy Peloquin NQ 66.89 2.332

20039 Graycee Labrador Retriever Joan Paquette NQ 71.12 2.193



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 6/14/2014

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Myles Golden Retriever Holly Stevenson100 61.19 2.549

24013 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 45.29 3.444

24011 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 56.69 2.752

24014 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 71.94 2.168



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 56.98 2.826

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 62.6 2.572



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Angus Schipperke Peter Mitchell NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 6/14/2014

166

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 50.32 3.299

16004 Pixe Brittany Karen Thomas100 63.81 2.601

16002 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ NT

16055 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ NT

16003 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 54.12 3.067

16006 Cisco Shetland Sheepdog Robert Mazzotti NQ 62.08 2.674



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 34.94 4.894

20008 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 43.97 3.889

20005 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 56.19 3.043

20001 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 61.55 2.778



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 49.05 3.486

24002 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 55.69 3.071

24015 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 61.2 2.794

24003 Stryder Rottweiler Laura Johnson NQ 64.32 2.659



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 41.98 3.835

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 42.95 3.749

8002 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 51.62 3.119

8007 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 52.35 3.075

8011 Dexter Toy Fox Terrier Laura Johnson100 58.99 2.729

8010 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8029 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ NT

8027 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 45.54 3.535

8009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 69.92 2.303



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Cheer Shetland Sheepdog Susan Bintliff100 39.89 4.036

12009 Tess Shetland Sheepdog Joann Dereka100 40.11 4.014

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 44.96 3.581

12006 Tessa Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT

12011 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West NQ NT

12014 Spike Papillon Anne Timson NQ 38.64 4.167

12005 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 44.63 3.607

12030 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May NQ 47.21 3.410

12008 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Midura NQ 51.25 3.141

12029 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 63.08 2.552

12007 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 68.35 2.356



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CCKC 6/14/2014

166

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 33.55 4.948

16018 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 37.05 4.480

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 37.19 4.464

16057 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 42.63 3.894

16024 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 46.5 3.57

16061 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible100 47.01 3.531

16025 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 47.42 3.501

16017 Dottie Shetland Sheepdog Lenny Dereka100 48.35 3.433

16019 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 55.48 2.992

16007 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16022 DJ Australian Cattle Dog Richard DeAmelio NQ NT

16059 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16058 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16053 Linus Shetland Sheepdog Susan Bintliff NQ 38.4 4.323

16015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 43.12 3.85

16010 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 43.46 3.82

16012 Fab Shetland Sheepdog Susan Bintliff NQ 44.04 3.769

16060 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 44.15 3.76

16014 Jett Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser NQ 45.14 3.677

16023 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 49.45 3.357

16011 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 51.22 3.241

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 52.25 3.177

16016 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 54.3 3.057



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 35.42 4.828

20011 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 37.59 4.549

20029 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio100 37.93 4.508

20025 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 38.73 4.415

20055 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino100 39.97 4.278

20056 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila100 41.42 4.128

20027 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 47.31 3.614

20020 Razz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason100 48.86 3.5

20022 Sizzle Golden Retriever Frank Heffelfinger NQ NT

20014 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ NT

20009 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ NT

20018 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris NQ 33.59 5.091

20024 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 42.38 4.035

20060 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 44.45 3.847

20015 Hurry Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 45.45 3.762

20010 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 45.71 3.741

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 46.65 3.666

20059 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown NQ 46.75 3.658

20016 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz NQ 46.96 3.641

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 48.21 3.547

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 50.26 3.402

20023 Pippin Portuguese Water Dog Jane Harding NQ 52.24 3.273

20057 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 55.82 3.063

20013 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 60.41 2.831

20017 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 65.34 2.617



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 65.87 2.596



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 46.19 3.702

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 47.91 3.569

24017 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 48.78 3.506

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 62.3 2.745

24008 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 39.52 4.327

24005 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 44.46 3.846

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 49.28 3.47

24009 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 49.74 3.438

24010 Willow Rottweiler Laura Johnson NQ 71.14 2.404



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 6/14/2014

132

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke95 70.73 1.866



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ NT

20068 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 52.68 2.62

20052 Sunshine Belgian Tervuren Sharon Ware NQ 77.97 1.77



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CCKC 6/14/2014

148

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Izzy Border Terrier Judith Watts95 63.59 2.327



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 6/14/2014

152

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT

12020 Parie Keeshond Jeff Botelho NQ 63.85 2.381



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/14/2014

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Switch Border Collie Karen Mancini90 53.55 2.913



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 6/14/2014

156

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20064 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/14/2014

166

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Cody Australian Shepherd Kathy Peloquin NQ 48.28 3.542

16026 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 79.39 2.154



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 63.56 2.690



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 58.98 2.73

4002 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 71.47 2.253

4006 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 44.65 3.606

4003 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 85.96 1.873



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 6/14/2014

161

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 46.34 3.474

8018 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 47.49 3.390

8015 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ NT

8016 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 47.48 3.391

8017 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 67.48 2.386

8020 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 83.15 1.936

8019 Amber Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty NQ 83.69 1.924



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CCKC 6/14/2014

166

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser100 49.3 3.367

12031 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 50.31 3.3

12018 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ NT

12016 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 51.02 3.254



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 40.45 4.227

16029 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 48.51 3.525

16031 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 58.48 2.924

16032 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 60.23 2.839

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT

16045 Fynn Border Collie Megan O'Brien NQ 41.24 4.146

16027 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 47.25 3.619

16033 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 68.38 2.501



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 6/14/2014

171

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Paul MountCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham100 43.08 3.969

20035 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 50.72 3.371

20034 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 64.39 2.656

20036 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ NT

20061 Brynn Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 47.08 3.632

20063 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 67.29 2.541

20033 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 78.57 2.176



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

CCKC 6/14/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin89 38.9 2.468

20065 Seven Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 57.31 1.675

20046 Riva Whippet Leslee McGovern NQ 69.62 1.379



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 6/14/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 29.75 3.227



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 6/14/2014

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 6/14/2014

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Sheldon Shetland Sheepdog Lenny Dereka100 29.76 3.125

12023 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts100 36.09 2.577



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 6/14/2014

95

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Fred Shetland Sheepdog Glen  Bintliff95 24.75 3.838

16044 Addie Brittany Karen Thomas NQ NT

16043 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 23.28 4.081

16048 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 26.76 3.550



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

CCKC 6/14/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Owen All American Liz Scott100 16.17 5.937

20066 Higgs Australian Shepherd Laurie Rent NQ 15.95 6.019

20067 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 48.97 1.960



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

CCKC 6/14/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 20.32 4.724

24025 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 29.47 3.258



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/14/2014

119

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 35.9 3.315



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 6/14/2014

119

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Chase All American Megan O'Brien100 22.82 5.215

12021 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 62.71 1.898



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 6/14/2014

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter95 35.59 3.428

16037 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson93 39.24 3.109

16047 Epi Shetland Sheepdog Janet Induni NQ 31.68 3.851

16034 Twister Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ 47.82 2.551

16038 Charlotte English Cocker Spaniel Susan Karsch NQ 50.17 2.432



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

CCKC 6/14/2014

125

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Graycee Labrador Retriever Joan Paquette100 34.3 3.644

20050 VIP Border Collie Jean-Pierre 
Lachapelle

 NQ 22.04 5.672

20047 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day NQ 26 4.808

20041 Summer Australian Shepherd Michael Small NQ 28.04 4.458

20042 Spike Australian Shepherd Kathy Peloquin NQ 29.97 4.171

20038 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 32.4 3.858

20043 Tempi Border Collie Sherry White NQ 38.53 3.244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 6/14/2014

125

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24012 Myles Golden Retriever Holly Stevenson NQ 48.08 2.6



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 37.8 3.651



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Angus Schipperke Peter Mitchell NQ 46.3 2.981



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/14/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 29.65 4.789

16055 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 40.75 3.485

16035 April Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn NQ 50.56 2.809

16002 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 56.25 2.524

16005 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 63.81 2.225



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 22.39 6.476

20003 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry100 34.51 4.202

20001 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ NT

20058 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ 29.04 4.993

20056 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 29.31 4.947

20005 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 33.65 4.309



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 41.11 3.527

24010 Willow Rottweiler Laura Johnson NQ 52.04 2.786



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 29.88 4.618

8030 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 33.42 4.129

8007 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 35.35 3.904

8002 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 38.24 3.609

8010 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ NT

8027 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 35.64 3.872

8031 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 39.11 3.529

8001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 40.43 3.413



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Midura100 23.5 5.872

12004 Cheer Shetland Sheepdog Susan Bintliff100 24.94 5.533

12006 Tessa Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 25.21 5.474

12009 Tess Shetland Sheepdog Joann Dereka100 27.15 5.083

12010 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 33.54 4.114

12005 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 26.69 5.170

12011 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West NQ 28.91 4.773

12014 Spike Papillon Anne Timson NQ 28.95 4.767

12007 Wizzar All American Shari Fedorowicz NQ 45.93 3.005

12029 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 52.89 2.609



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/14/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Fab Shetland Sheepdog Susan Bintliff100 23.06 6.158

16057 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 23.28 6.1

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 24.04 5.907

16007 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 24.2 5.868

16015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 24.75 5.737

16053 Linus Shetland Sheepdog Susan Bintliff100 25.65 5.536

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 27.63 5.139

16025 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 27.64 5.137

16024 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 28.08 5.057

16017 Dottie Shetland Sheepdog Lenny Dereka100 35.08 4.048

16019 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 35.39 4.012

16060 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 21.1 6.73

16014 Jett Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser NQ 22.44 6.328

16059 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.1 6.147

16018 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 23.91 5.939

16056 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 25.96 5.47

16016 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 27.48 5.167

16023 Coco English Cocker Spaniel Catie Williams NQ 29.35 4.838

16011 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 30.58 4.644

16058 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 30.67 4.63

16010 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 31.17 4.556

16006 Cisco Shetland Sheepdog Robert Mazzotti NQ 35.16 4.039

16004 Pixe Brittany Karen Thomas NQ 46.08 3.082



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 20.94 6.925

20054 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 21.76 6.664

20011 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 23.61 6.141

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 25.75 5.631

20025 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 25.94 5.59

20059 Ethan Border Collie Diane Brown100 26.66 5.439

20027 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 29.18 4.969

20020 Razz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason100 32.52 4.459

20015 Hurry Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield100 32.72 4.432

20057 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 33.47 4.332

20049 Milo Australian Shepherd Liz Scott100 39 3.718

20030 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20008 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 22.25 6.517

20029 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio NQ 23.49 6.173

20024 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 23.58 6.149

20055 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 28.32 5.120

20028 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 28.42 5.102

20009 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 28.57 5.075

20023 Pippin Portuguese Water Dog Jane Harding NQ 28.71 5.051

20010 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 30.85 4.700

20016 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz NQ 31.12 4.659

20060 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 31.34 4.627

20013 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 33.34 4.349

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 33.81 4.289

20053 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 35.31 4.106



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 35.74 4.057

20022 Sizzle Golden Retriever Frank Heffelfinger NQ 37.77 3.839

20017 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 38.09 3.807



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 30.75 4.715

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 32.87 4.411

24009 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 40.51 3.579

24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 26.09 5.558

24001 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 28.98 5.003

24005 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 31.76 4.565

24008 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 32.14 4.512

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 34.83 4.163

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 42.52 3.410

24002 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 47.92 3.026

24003 Stryder Rottweiler Laura Johnson NQ 50.24 2.886



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 6/14/2014

93

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Dunya French Bulldog Lena Kalita100 29.04 3.202

8024 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 44.81 2.075



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CCKC 6/14/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Dieter Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 23.05 4.165



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 6/14/2014

119

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Aurora Dachshund Lois Barry NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/14/2014

122

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Bella Australian Cattle Dog Kelly McNiff NQ 45.85 2.661

12020 Parie Keeshond Jeff Botelho NQ 67.49 1.808



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CCKC 6/14/2014

125

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Cody Australian Shepherd Kathy Peloquin NQ 28.22 4.429

16062 Switch Border Collie Karen Mancini NQ 50.99 2.451



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CCKC 6/14/2014

125

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 32.37 3.862

20064 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 35.37 3.534

20068 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 37.37 3.345



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 59.6 2.315

8012 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ 64.21 2.149



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Fynn Border Collie Megan O'Brien NQ 22.51 6.442

16026 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 50.99 2.844



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 41.43 3.5



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.84 4.202

4004 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 44.83 3.078

4002 Brodie Scottish Terrier Linda White 100 46.74 2.953

4003 Whitney Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 51.68 2.670



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 6/14/2014

138

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 28.69 4.810

8014 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 45.21 3.052

8019 Amber Border Terrier Michelle McCafferty100 46.64 2.959

8015 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 30.45 4.532

8018 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 42.99 3.210

8020 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 53.67 2.571



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 6/14/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh 100 30 4.733

12018 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 30 4.733

12017 Katie Shetland Sheepdog Debra Fronheiser NQ 33.21 4.276

12031 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 34.76 4.085

12032 Davey Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn NQ 40.48 3.508



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 24.98 5.805

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 27.76 5.223

16051 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.53 4.749

16029 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 32.08 4.52

16031 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 34.5 4.203

16032 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 43.09 3.365

16027 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 27.19 5.333

16049 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 34.54 4.198

16033 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 48.86 2.968



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CCKC 6/14/2014

145

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie AllynCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Brynn Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 26.62 5.447

20034 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 44.21 3.28

20035 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

20062 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 26.92 5.386

20033 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 36.56 3.966

20036 Moxie Collie Barbara Brown NQ 42.29 3.429



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

20065 Seven Border Collie Harmony Fall63 37.83

20045 Lodia Portuguese Water Dog Tara Franklin NQ 42.57



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

8021 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown55 32.71



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

12023 Ember Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gail Lefferts NQ NT

12021 Spindle Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Leah Lefferts NQ 43.57



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

16048 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell74 34.49

16043 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien66 38.39

16047 Epi Shetland Sheepdog Janet Induni NQ 33.91



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

20050 VIP Border Collie Jean-Pierre 
Lachapelle

78 30.68

20038 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest74 35.67

20001 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby72 27.09

20070 Foster Border Collie Sharon Ware67 29 

20047 Aila Border Collie Heather Garre-Day59 39.85

20003 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry58 36.85



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

24013 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest69 38.03

24014 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert68 32.8



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

8002 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 60 34.87

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 43.09



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

16025 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski62 34.53

16024 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 37.19

16007 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

20005 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia56 38.31

20027 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 31.71

20039 Graycee Labrador Retriever Joan Paquette NQ NT

20057 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 39.54

20042 Spike Australian Shepherd Kathy Peloquin NQ 39.88



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

24011 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

12026 Reser Shetland Sheepdog Noel Induni NQ 26.04

12027 Dante Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Gerardine Tripp NQ NT

12008 Aeryn Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Midura NQ NT

12001 Angus Schipperke Peter Mitchell NQ 43.62



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

16003 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 43.56



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

20014 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ NT

20021 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 28.98

20009 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 34.08

20017 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.55

20029 Roxy Border Collie Richard DeAmelio NQ 40.07



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

24004 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 35.13



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

8005 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau62 42.54



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

12030 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May75 31.44

12006 Tessa Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Edie Allyn

YPS

16008 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino68 41.33

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon67 39.3

16058 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16015 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 39.35

16011 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 41.08

16022 DJ Australian Cattle Dog Richard DeAmelio NQ 42.54



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCCKC 6/14/2014
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20011 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby65 35.69

20016 Adee Australian Cattle Dog Laraine Diaz NQ 33.5

20012 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20051 Snicker Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason NQ 30.26

20015 Hurry Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 32.79

20022 Sizzle Golden Retriever Frank Heffelfinger NQ 38.14

20020 Razz Australian Shepherd Joanne Mason NQ 38.47
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24007 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24009 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 33.55



Preferred Novice
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8024 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 36.18
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20063 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 37.67

20071 Panzer Rottweiler Patricia Nagy NQ NT
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12019 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ NT
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20044 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 42.42
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8017 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 43.77
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20061 Brynn Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 35.67
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8015 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ NT
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16030 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 62.35

16032 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 34.45

16049 Electra Rottweiler Paula Miloglav Recco NQ NT

16029 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 45.99
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20033 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT


